Four-Way Diverter Valve
GENERAL valves
Content
Four-Way Diverter Valve
Features and benefits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Types of Operation
Gear operated . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Hydraulically operated . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Cv
11
How to Order
10 - C 47 2 1 - G - XXX
Example
Model
C
CA
B
Press Class
1 ASME 150
2 ASME 300
4 ASME 600
5 ASME 900
Operator
G Gear
G-MO Motor operated (specify)
G-MA Motor adapted (specify)
G-HGO Hydraulic gear operator
G-DCGO 12-V DC gear operator
G-SIGB Motor-operated valve
high-speed gearbox
4W110-A/20 Hydraulic actuator
End Connection
1 Flanged
Options and Trims
Latching devices
Switches
Special bleed systems
Special trims
Special seal material
Size, in
2–20 in
Type
47 Four way
10-C4721-G-XXX
10-in four-way Model C ASME 300 with flanged end connections, gear operator, and latching device.
Size
Model
Type End connection
Operator
Options and trims
Standard Materials
Part Material
Body Cast carbon steel ASTM A216-WCB, chrome plated
Bonnet and lower plate Cast carbon steel ASTM A216-WCB or carbon steel ASTM A36/A516 Grade 70 plate
Plug Cast carbon steel ASTM A216-WCB, chrome plated
Slips Cast ductile iron ASTM A536-80-55-06
Packing gland Type 2 nickel resist or ASTM A487-CA6NM
Packing Graphite-type
O-rings and slip seals Viton®
Useful Conversions (Approximate)
Flow Pressure
1 bbl/h = 0.7007 galUS/min 1 bar = 14.7 psi
1 galUK/min = 1.20 galUS/min 1 kg/cm² = 14.2 psi
1 m³/h = 4.40 galUS/min 1 kPa = 0.145 psi
12
Services for Valves and Actuation